Introduced by:

Date: Action: Mayor 12/06/05 Adopted

Vote:

7 Yes, 2 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-107

A RESOLUTION DELETING THE ASSISTANT TO THE MAYOR AND ESTABLISHING A CHIEF OF STAFF IN THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

WHEREAS, having a Chief of Staff rather than an Assistant to the Mayor will allow for more coherent, consistent and efficient operation of borough administration on a day to day basis;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the position of Assistant to the Mayor is deleted.

SECTION 2. That the position of Chief of Staff is established in the Office of the Mayor and the attached job description is approved and incorporated by reference.

SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 6TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2005.

WHITE TORON OF THE PARTY OF THE

Ron Long, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Sherry Biggs Borough Clerk